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February 24, 2022 
 
Ms. Cheryl Young 
Medicaid and CHIP Operations Group, DPO-West 
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services 
U.S. Department of Health & Human Services 
90 Seventh Street, Suite 5-300 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
 
QUARTERLY PROGRESS REPORT FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD OF OCTOBER 1, 
2021, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021 OF CALIFORNIA’S MEDI-CAL 2020 
DEMONSTRATION 
 
Dear Ms. Young: 
 
Enclosed is the Quarterly Progress Report as required by Section 28 of the Special Terms and 
Conditions of California’s Section 1115 Waiver, titled Medi-Cal 2020 Demonstration  
(11-W-00193/9). This is the second quarterly progress report for Demonstration Year (DY) 
Seventeen, which covers the reporting period from October 1, 2021, through December 31, 
2021. 
 
If you or your staff have any questions or need additional information regarding this report, 
please contact Aaron Toyama, Senior Advisor for Health Care Programs, by phone at  
(916) 345-8715, or by email at Aaron.Toyama@dhcs.ca.gov.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Jacey Cooper 
State Medicaid Director 
Chief Deputy Director 
Health Care Programs 
 
Enclosures and cc: See Next Page 
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cc: Mr. Aaron Toyama  

Senior Advisor  
Health Care Programs  
Department of Health Care Services  
Aaron.Toyama@dhcs.ca.gov  

 
Ms. Lindy Harrington 
Deputy Director 
Health Care Financing 
Department of Health Care Services 
Lindy.Harrington@dhcs.ca.gov  
 
Ms. René Mollow, MSN, RN 
Deputy Director 
Health Care Benefits & Eligibility 
Department of Health Care Services 
Rene.Mollow@dhcs.ca.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Ms. Kelly Pfeifer, M.D. 
Deputy Director 
Behavioral Health 
Department of Health Care Services 
Kelly.Pfeifer@dhcs.ca.gov  
 

 Ms. Susan Philip 
Deputy Director 
Health Care Delivery Systems 
Department of Health Care Services 
Susan.Philip@dhcs.ca.gov 
 
Ms. Saralyn M. Ang-Olson, JD, MPP 
Chief Compliance Officer 
Office of Compliance 
Department of Health Care Services 
Saralyn.Ang-Olson@dhcs.ca.gov 
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